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For guiding the follow up work the Reserve Bank has set up an inter-departmental Committee.

Shipping

Dr. Ram Subhag Singh:
*72. { Shri Heda:
Shri Bimal Ghose:

‘Will the Minister of Transport and Communmications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to set up a special fund for the development of shipping; and

(b) it so, at what stage is the matter?

The Minister of State Iin the Ministry of Transport and Communications
(8hri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b).
The matter is still under consideration of Government.

Integral Coach Factory, Perambur

*73. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to refer to reply given to part (b) of Starred Question No. 838 on the 17th August, 1857 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been arrived at with regard to having a second shift in the Integral Coach Factory, Perambur;

(b) if so, the date on which it will be introduced; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister of Rallways (Shri Shahnawazs Khan): (a) Yes, Second shift working has been accepted in principle.

(b) It is proposed to commence the second shift working some time in April 1859.

(c) Does not arise.
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